
968 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 31 

76 pages. 

TABLE OF CYLINDER VOLUMES 
By R. G. CoLLETI 

TASMAN AND NBW ZEALAND 
A Bibliogra:phioal Study 
By E. A. McCoRMICK 

72 pages, !il!lustrated. 

TE AO HOU (THE NEW WORLD) 

Price $1. 

Price 75c. 

Published quarterly by the Maori and Island Affairs Department. 
Annual subscription 75,c. Price 25c per oopy. 

TEACHING METHODS-A STAFF TRAINING MANUAL 

20 pages. 
STATE SERVICES CoMMISSION 

TECHNICAL BULLETINS 
(Includes Bulletins No. 1 to No. 40) 

Price 30c. 

127 pages. Price $1.75. 
Additional Bulletins from No. 41 to No. 67 

48 pages. 

MINISTRY OF WORKS 

TE RAUPARAHA 
By IAN H. BREWER 

Each Sc. 

Price 20c. 

A TIIBSIS ON THE PREROGATIVE OF THE CROWN 
TO ROYAL METALS 

By G. C. PARCELL 
82 pages. Price $1.75. 

TIMBER DESIGN DATA HANDBOOK 
Sections 3 and 5. 
Sections 4 and 7. 
Section 6. 
Section 8. 

NEW ZEALAND FOREST SERVICE 

Price 15c. 
Price 15c. 

Price $1.50. 
Price 40c. 

TIMBER PRESERVATION IN NEW ZEALAND 
VoL. ONE 

Prepared by the Timber Preservation Authority. 
20 pages. Price 18c. 

SPECIFICATIONS 
In a loose-leaf folder. Price $3. 

32 pages. 

THE TRAWLER 
By JAMES K. BAXTER 

TREATY OF WAITANGI 

Price 20c. 

Facsim~les of the Declariat:ion of Independence and the 
otlginal draft olf the Treaty of Waitangi by the Lieut. Governor 
Hobson, plUIS the signatures of the principal chiefs. 

16 pages, plUIS signatures. Price $2.50. 

TREES AND SHRUBS OF NEW ZEALAND 
By A. L. PooLE AND N. M. ADAMS 

Royal 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine 1n gold, five­
colour jacket, 250 pages, 121 blocks and a map olf the Botani-
cal Regions of New Zealand. Price $2.50, post free. 

TWO LEAVES AND A BUD 
By PETER WEBSTER 

44 pages. Price 20c. 

UREWERA NATIONAL PARK HANDBOOK 
Revised, 1968. 

96 pages. Price $1. 

VETERINARY SURGEONS IN NEW ZEALAND (1968) 
VETERINARY SURGEONS BOARD 

24 pages. Price 30c. 

VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA 
By SYLVIA MASTERMAN 

Price 20c. 

WAGE FIXJNG IN NEW ZEALAND 
Edited by S. J. CALLAHAN 

135 pages. Price $2. 
New Zealand Institute olf Public Administraltion. 

WAR IN THE TUSSOCK 
Te Kooti and the Battle at Te Porere 

72 pages. 
By ORMOND WILSON 

Price 50c. 

WELLINGTON LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA SCHEME 
PROVISIONAL SCHEME AND EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

140 pages. Price $1.50. 

WEST COAST COMMITTEE OF INQUIRY 
REPORT 1960 

96 pages. Price 25c. 

WONDERLAND OF THE SOUTH PACIFIC 
152 pages, illustrated in colour. Price $2.50. 

Department of Scientific and Industrial Research Bulletins 
BULLETIN No. 99 

'11he Poisonous Plants m New Zealand. By H. E. CoNNOR. 
Price 32c. Paper cover. 

BULLETIN No. 100 
Cartalogue of the Diptera olf t1he New Zealand Sub-region. 
By D. MILLER. Price $1.35. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER Acr: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-

Agricultural Chemicals Act: Notice 
Ambassadors Appointed: Notices 
Animal Remedies Act: Notices ..... . 
Award for Gallantry: Notice ..... . 
Bobby Calf Marketing Regulations: Notice 
Child Welfare Act: Notice ..... . 
Climatological Table 
Coal Mines Act: Notice 
Control of Prices Act: Notice 
Corrigendum: Notice 
Customs Act : Notices 
Customs Tariff: Notices 
Electricity Act: Notices ..... . 
Harbours Act: Notices ..... . 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: 
Justice of the Peace Act: Notice ..... . 
Land and Income Tax Act: Notice ..... . 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Local Licensing Trusts Regulations: Notice 
Magistrate's Courts Act: Notice ..... . 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Motor Launch Regulations: Notice 
National Roads Board: Notice ..... . 
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notice 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regulations Act: Notice 
Sale3 Tax Act: Notices ..... . 
Schedule of Contracts: Notice 
Standards Act: Notice ..... . 
Summary of Trading Banks 

PAGE 

954 

920-921, 922 

952 

953 

931 
920 
948 
932 
934 
930 
942 
922 
951 
917 
929 

939, 940, 941 
927 

921,929, 932 
Notice 931 

922 
946 

921, 928, 932 
932 
930 
922 

931,932 
929 
931 
930 

922-927 
952 

936-939 
940 
936 
950 

Tariff and Development Board Amendment Act: 
Notices 931,932 

Transport Act: Notices ...... ...... ...... 928 
Wellington Secondary Schools Regulations: Notice ...... 922 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN CoUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 917-920 56 pages. 

Price 35c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1970 


