TABLE OF CYLINDER VOLUM By R. G. Collett 76 pages.	ES Price \$1.	WAGE FIXING IN NEW ZEALAND Edited by S. J. Callahan 135 pages. Price \$2.
TASMAN AND NEW ZEALAN	D	New Zealand Institute of Public Administration.
A Bibliographical Study By E. A. McCormick	-	WAR IN THE TUSSOCK Te Kooti and the Battle at Te Porere
72 pages, illustrated.	Price 75c.	By Ormond Wilson Price 50c.
TE AO HOU (THE NEW WORL Published quarterly by the Maori and Island Affa Annual subscription 75c. Price		WELLINGTON LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA SCHEME PROVISIONAL SCHEME AND EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 140 pages. Price \$1.50.
TEACHING METHODS—A STAFF TRAINING MANUAL STATE SERVICES COMMISSION		WEST COAST COMMITTEE OF INQUIRY REPORT 1960
20 pages.	Price 30c.	96 pages. Price 25c.
TECHNICAL BULLETINS (Includes Bulletins No. 1 to No. 40)) Price \$1.75.	WONDERLAND OF THE SOUTH PACIFIC 152 pages, illustrated in colour. Price \$2.50.
127 pages. Additional Bulletins from No. 41 to N	Department of Scientific and Industrial Research Bulletins	
MINISTRY OF WORKS	Each 5c.	BULLETIN No. 99 The Poisonous Plants in New Zealand. By H. E. CONNOR.
TE RAUPARAHA		Price 32c. Paper cover.
By IAN H. Brewer 48 pages.	Price 20c.	BULLETIN No. 100
A THESIS ON THE PREROGATIVE OF TO ROYAL METALS		Catalogue of the Diptera of the New Zealand Sub-region. By D. MILLER. Price \$1.35.
By G. C. PARCELL	Price \$1.75.	CONTRACTOR
82 pages.		CONTENTS
TIMBER DESIGN DATA HANDB Sections 3 and 5.	OOK Price 15c.	D
Sections 4 and 7. Section 6.	Price 15c. Price \$1.50.	PAGE
Section 8.	Price 40c.	Advertisements 954
New Zealand Forest Service		APPOINTMENTS 920-921, 922
TIMBER PRESERVATION IN NEW 1 Vol. One	ZEALAND	BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 952
Prepared by the Timber Preservation Authority.		LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 953
20 pages. Specifications	Price 18c.	MISCELLANEOUS-
In a loose-leaf folder.	Price \$3.	Agricultural Chemicals Act: Notice 931
THE TRAWLER		Ambassadors Appointed: Notices 920 Animal Remedies Act: Notices 948
By James K. Baxter	D 1. 00-	Award for Gallantry: Notice 932 Bobby Calf Marketing Regulations: Notice 934
32 pages.	Price 20c.	Child Welfare Act: Notice 930 Climatological Table 942
TREATY OF WAITANGI Facsimiles of the Declaration of Indepen	dence and the	Coal Mines Act: Notice 922 Control of Prices Act: Notice 951
original draft of the Treaty of Waitangi by the	Lieut. Governor	Corrigendum: Notice 917
Hobson, plus the signatures of the principal of 16 pages, plus signatures.	Price \$2.50.	Customs Tariff: Notices 939, 940, 941
TREES AND SHRUBS OF NEW ZEA	ALAND	Harbours Act: Notices 921,929, 932
By A. L. Poole and N. M. Adam	s	Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice 931 Justice of the Peace Act: Notice 922
Royal 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine colour jacket, 250 pages, 121 blocks and a maj cal Regions of New Zealand. Price \$2	o in gold, five- o of the Botani- .50, post free.	Land and Income Tax Act: Notice 946 Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 921, 928, 932 Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 932
TWO LEAVES AND A BUD		Local Licensing Trusts Regulations: Notice 930 Magistrate's Courts Act: Notice 922
By Peter Webster	Price 20c.	Maori Affairs Act: Notices 931, 932 Motor Launch Regulations: Notice 929
44 pages.		National Roads Board: Notice 931 Oaths and Declarations Act: Notice 930
UREWERA NATIONAL PARK HAN Revised, 1968.	DBOOK	Public Works Act: Notices 922–927 Regulations Act: Notice 952
96 pages.	Price \$1.	Sales Tax Act: Notices 936–939
VETERINARY SURGEONS IN NEW ZEALAND (1968)		Standards Act: Notice 936
VETERINARY SURGEONS BOARD 24 pages.	Price 30c.	Summary of Trading Banks 950 Tariff and Development Board Amendment Act:
VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SA		Notices 931, 932 Transport Act: Notices 928 Wellington Secondary Schools Regulations: Notice 922
By Sylvia Masterman 56 pages.	Price 20c.	PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 917-920